Date

131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131021
131022
131022
131022
131022
131022
131022
131022
131022
131022
131022
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131023
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024

Frequency
1625
6305
6205
1636
6424
1646
1650
6288
6288
6291
6280
1650
1670
1629
1629
4026
1629
1629
1629
1629
1628
1635
1635
1635
1640
1645
4026
1645
6285
6250
6250
6250
1651

18950
6747
1645
1476
6285
6285

18950
6240
6450
3905
3905
3905
6450
6305
1620
6325
6210
6205
6285
6285
6210
6245
6210
6210
6245
1655

Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

15
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
05
05
10
10
11
11
13
14
14
06
06
08
15
15
16
17
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
09
09
15
15
16
16
16
17
16
17

35
13
05
22
34
43
49
51
55
04
06
40
47
05
20
15
55
20
40
50
15
27
35
50
30
46
51
58
48
52
00
10
04
30
42
10
56
54
15
30
40
07
24
50
20
30
10
25
40
09
26
31
45
30
34
50
05
55
19

Zender Batavier
Radio Activity
UNID

Keizer

UNID

Radio Blauwe Reiger
Zwarte Boekanier
Misti Radio

Misti Radio

Misti Radio

Radio Pelikaan
Zwarte Boekanier
UNID

Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Radio Monte Carlo
Radio Elektron
Radio Elektron
Radio Elektron
Radio Monte Carlo
Radio Monte Carlo
Laser Hot Hits
Zender Nordzee
Radio Goudenster
Radio Ente

Radio Ente

Radio Ente
Zender Toekomst
Baltic Sea Radio
Radio Pioneer
Zender Nordzee
Zender Edelkampion
Misti Radio

Radio Tina

Baltic Sea Radio
Radio Black Eagle
Radio Readymix
Radio Alice

Radio Alice

Radio Alice

Radio Readymix
Radio Python
Radio Nova 4
Oldtimer Radio
Sluwe Vos Radio
Sluwe Vos Radio (tent)
Radio TV International
Radio TV International
Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Tina
Sluwe Vos Radio
Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Tina
Zwarte Boekanier

SINPO Svalue QTH

34333
23322
24333
34433
23333
24333
24333
24322
34333
24333
43433
34333
44444
54444
54444
23322
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
24333
24333
24333
34433
34433
24333
44444
24222
24333
24333
24333
24333
34433
24333
44444
24333
33333
24333
34433
24333
34433
43433
43433
43433
33433
24333
23322
44444
33333
24333
23333
24333
34433
24333
33433
33433
24333
54444
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HOL
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HOL
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HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL

HOL

HOL

HOL

HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL



131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131024
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131025
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026
131026

1655
1625
1611
1650
6285
1640
4026
1640
1615
1630
1630
1651
1651
1646
1654
1637
1637
1637
1629
1645
1645
1630
1640
1640
1645
1645
1629
1629
6305
6747
4026
6305
6285
1637
1611
6735
6940
6305
6285
18950
18950
6796
6796
6796
6215
6295
18950
18950
18950
6293
6292
6292
6235
6285
6285
6325
6245
6245
6245
6930

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
07
08
08
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
12
13
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
09
09
09
12
09
11
12
13
13
12
13
14
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
15

30
24
36
48
51
56
59
07
13
20
40
24
50
04
25
34
10
40
45
56
25
03
06
35
21
45
30
55
19
18
19
29
36
45
49
53
03
05
10
34
00
15
20
00
33
46
30
00
05
51
40
05
52
25
30
40
54
15
40
09

Zwarte Boekanier
Zender Batavier
Zwarte Arabier
Zender Banbreker
Radio Altrex

UNID

Laser Hot Hits
Professor Sibkok
Zender Puma
Radio Akai

Radio Akai

Radio Uniek

Radio Uniek

Radio Happy Miner
Zender Nordzee
Zender Ariane
Zender Ariane
Zender Ariane
Radio Calypso
Zender Friendshap
Zender Friendshap
Zender Klaveboer
Professor Sibkok
Professor Sibkok
Zender JB

Zender JB

Zender Klaveboer
Zender Klaveboer
Radio Marabu
Radio Pioneer
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Marabu
Focus International
Zender Nordzee
Billy de Bluffer
Cool AM

Radio Coax

Radio Marabu
Focus International
Baltic Sea Radio
Baltic Sea Radio
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Pink Panther

King Shortwave (tent)

UNID FM-station
Baltic Sea Radio
Baltic Sea Radio
Baltic Sea Radio
UNID

Radio Black Arrow
Radio Black Arrow
Radio 202

Focus International
Focus International
Radio Transeurope
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Transeurope

54444
33433
54444
24333
23322
32332
23322
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
34433
34433
34433
34433
33433
34433
34433
23333
24333
24333
24433
24433
24333
24333
24333
33322
24333
24333
24333
34433
34433
24322
24322
24333
23322
44444
44444
44333
44333
44333
24331
32332
34333
34333
34333
24333
24333
24333
23322
24333
24322
24333
34433
34433
34433
34433
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131026 6940 15 25 QSO (Python Sluwe Vos) = 34433 8 HOL
131026 6325 16 04 Radio Joey 24333 7 HOL
131026 6325 16 10 Radio Joey 34333 8
131026 6325 17 30 Radio Joey 34333 8
131026 6285 16 25 Focus International 33433 8
131026 6305 16 30 Radio Marabu 23322 5
131026 6255 16 52 Radio Acdc 34333 8
131026 6255 17 20 Radio Acdc 34333 8
131026 6266 17 04 Radio Telstar 44433 9
131026 6266 17 45 Radio Telstar 44433 9
131026 1615 17 11 Radio Barones 43433 9
131026 6390 17 16 Baken 16 24222 5
131026 6310 17 40 Telstar South 23322 5
131026 6268 18 00 Radio Mustang 54444 9
131026 6213 18 32 Radio Black Arrow 44444 9
131026 6205 18 40 Radio Tango ltalia 23322 5
131026 6425 18 46 Etherfreak 24322 5
131026 6425 18 50 Etherfreak 24322 5
131026 3905 18 53 Radio Alice 34433 8
131026 1648 18 59 Radio Moby Dick 54444 9
131026 1611 19 05 Radio Barones 54444 9
131026 1611 20 05 Radio Barones 54444 9
131026 1611 21 25 Radio Barones 34333 9
131026 1611 22 05 Radio Barones 34333 9
131026 4026 22 35 Laser Hot Hits 23322 5
131027 6270 07 47 Radio Merlin 23322 5
131027 6325 07 55 Radio Waldmeister 24333 7 HOL
131027 6305 08 00 Radio Marabu 24333 7 HOL
131027 6260 08 03 Radio Poaris 24333 7 HOL
131027 6260 08 30 Radio Poaris 24333 7 HOL
131027 6285 08 07 Focus International 34433 8 HOL
131027 6326 08 12 Tower Radio 24333 7 HOL
131027 6200 08 18 Radio Waldmeister 24333 7 HOL
131027 6270 08 40 Radio Merlin 23333 7 HOL
131027 7480 08 47 CWR 34433 8 HOL
131027 6210 08 56 Radio Paardenkracht 44433 9 HOL
131027 7685 09 01 FRS Holland 34433 8 HOL
131027 7480 09 04 Radio Thunderbird 34433 8 HOL
131027 7480 09 30 Radio Thunderbird 34433 8 HOL
131027 7480 09 50 Radio Thunderbird 34433 8 HOL
131027 7480 10 10 Radio Thunderbird 34433 8 HOL
131027 11401 09 18 RWI 24333 7 HOL
131027 10080 09 25 Sluwe Vos Radio 24333 7 HOL
131027 10080 09 30 Sluwe Vos Radio 24333 7 HOL
131027 6423 09 42 Radio Lowland 23333 7 HOL
131027 6450 09 46 Readymix 24333 7 HOL
131027 6300 09 50 Tower Radio 32332 7 HOL
131027 6423 10 00 Radio Zeewolf 24333 7 HOL
131027 6400 10 03 Radio Saturnus 24333 7 HOL
131027 7480 10 18 X20 34433 8 HOL
131027 6260 10 30 Areab1 34433 8 HOL
131027 6260 10 30 Area51 34433 8 HOL
131027 6796 10 34 Radio Pink Panther 24333 7 HOL
131027 6796 13 35 Radio Pink Panther 44433 9
131027 6247 13 40 Radio Telstar 44444 9
131027 6247 14 33 Radio Odynn 24333 7
131027 6285 14 35 Focus International 34433 8
131027 6285 15 20 Focus International 34433 8
131027 6305 14 39 Radio Marabu 24333 7
131027 6305 15 55 Radio Marabu 24333 7



131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027
131027

6305
7685
7685
6425
6385
6270
6270
6270
6375
6390
6241
6380
6250
7700
6796
6270
6270
6305
1620
1611

16
14
14
14
14
15
15
16
15
15
15
15
16
16
17
18
18
18
18
18

40
40
55
46
48
05
45
30
12
15
36
58
22
45
00
03
10
25
27
43

Radio Marabu
FRS Holland
FRS Holland
Radio Experience
Radio Altrex
Radio Merlin
Radio Merlin
Radio Merlin
UNID

Radio Altrex
UNID

Radio Contact
Radio Luxemburg
Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Merlin
Radio Merlin
Radio Marabu
Zender Weduwe
Radio Armada

24333
34333
34333
32332
33433
23322
23322
23322
34433
33433
23322
24333
34333
24333
34433
24333
24333
34333
23333
34333
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